10-28-2004

MM No. 0681 0027 (epc. 6302005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ↑ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fadhly Bey John Glissman David Noppenberger Arthur Cohen Kelly Kodama Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 29/208,049 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: JOHNSON & STAINBROOK, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 3558 Round Barn Blvd. Suite 203 City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 10/20/2004 Name and address of conveying party(ies) of the statched? Yes Ver No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: JOHNSON & STAINBROOK, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 3558 Round Barn Blvd. Suite 203 City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 10/20/2004 Name: Additional nameto attached? Yes No Additional nameto attached? Yes No Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fadhly Bey					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fadhly Bey	100 00030				
Name: Aerielle, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 206 Internal Address: Suite 207 Internal Address: Suite 208 Internal Ad	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
David Noppenberger Arthur Cohen Kelly Kodama Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Name of conveying party(ies):				
Internal Address: Sale 26 Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Fadhly Bey John Glissman	Name: Aerielle, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No 3. Nature of conveyance: \(\subseteq \) Assignment \(\subseteq \) Merger \(\subseteq \) Sccurity Agreement \(\subseteq \) Change of Name \(\subseteq \) Other \(\subseteq \) Additional number(s) Street Address: \(\frac{625}{29} \) Ellis Street \(\subseteq \) Zip: 94043 \(\text{Additional name(s)} \) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \) Yes \(\subseteq \) No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) \(\frac{29}{29} \) 29208,049 \(\subseteq \) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\subseteq \) JOHNSON & STAINBROOK, LLP \(\subseteq \) Internal Address: Internal Address: \(\subseteq \) 3558 Round Barn Blvd. Suite 203 \) City: \(\subseteq \) Santa Rosa \(\subseteq \) State: \(\subseteq \) Zip: 95403 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. One Not use this stackments, and documents: \(\subseteq \) Date		Internal Address: Suite 206			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Kelly Kodama	Internal Address.			
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
Street Address: 625 Ellis Street Other	3. Nature of conveyance:				
City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94043 City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94043	Assignment Merger	COE Ellio Chroat			
City: Mountain View_State: CA_Zip: 94043 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/208,049 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 625 Ellis Street			
City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94043 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/208,049 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHNSON & STAINBROOK, LLP Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 3558 Round Barn Blvd. Suite 203 City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/20/2004 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including-cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 140.00 light documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Pleatins & Tredenate, Box Assignments					
Execution Date:		o: Mountain View Ct-to: CA 7: 94043			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	06/45/2004	City: IVIOUTILATIT VIEW State: 51. Zip: 54040			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/208,049 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\triangle	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/208,049 B. Patent No.(s) B. Pate	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/208,049 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHNSON & STAINBROOK, LLP Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 3558 Round Barn Blvd. Suite 203 City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 10/20/2004 Name of Person Signing occurrence occorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3. 40.00 Mill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: commissioner of Patens Sox Assignments		ication, the execution date of the application is:			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHNSON & STAINBROOK, LLP Internal Address: 40.00 Internal Address: 40.00 Street Address: 3558 Round Barn Blvd. Suite 203 City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 10/20/2004 Name of Person Signing occurrence information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	A. Patent Application No.(s) 23/200,043	b. Falent No.(5)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHNSON & STAINBROOK, LLP Internal Address:					
concerning document should be mailed: Name:JOHNSON & STAINBROOK, LLP Internal Address:	Additional numbers attached? Yes V No				
Name:JOHNSON & STAINBROOK, LLP		(2000)			
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account	JOHNSON & STAINBROOK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3558 Round Barn Blvd. Suite 203 City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Craig M. Stainbrook, Reg. No. 45,126 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 10/20/2004	Name				
Street Address: 3558 Round Barn Blvd. Suite 203 City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Craig M. Stainbrook, Reg. No. 45,126 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including-cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 40.00 MRI documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Internal Address:	Eliciosed			
Street Address: 3558 Round Barn Blvd. Suite 203 City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Craig M. Stainbrook, Reg. No. 45,126 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 40.00 Milk documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3558 Round Barn Blvd. Suite 203 City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Craig M. Stainbrook, Reg. No. 45,126 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 40.00 Milk documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 203 City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Craig M. Stainbrook, Reg. No. 45,126 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 40.00 MM documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Street Address: 3558 Round Barn Blvd.				
Craig M. Stainbrook, Reg. No. 45,126 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing No. 4 DRYRNE 00000108 29208049 Total number of pages including-cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 10/20/2004 Date					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Craig M. Stainbrook, Reg. No. 45,126 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 40.00 milks documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Suite 203				
9. Signature. Craig M. Stainbrook, Reg. No. 45,126 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 40.00 next documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip: 95403				
9. Signature. Craig M. Stainbrook, Reg. No. 45,126 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 40.00 nimit documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Craig M. Stainbrook, Reg. No. 45,126 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 40.00 next documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	9. Signature.				
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 10.00 milli documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	,				
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 10.00 milli documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	9	10/00/0004			
Total number of pages including-cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 40.00 nlll documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					
40.00 Mill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Name of Person Signing \	<u> </u>			
commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	! otal number of pages including-cov	or orioot, attack micros, and accurrente.			
	Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments			

PATENT REEL: 015917 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT

WE,
Fadhly Bey, a citizen of Indonesia;
David Noppenberger, a citizen of United States of America;
Kelly Kodama, a citizen of United States of America;
Arthur Cohen, a citizen of United States of America; and
John Glissman, a citizen of United States of America;
for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to Aerielle, Inc., a California corporation, having its offices located at 625 Ellis Street, Mountain View, California 94043, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:
MINIATURE RADIO FREQUENCY TRANSMITTER
the specification of which
is attached hereto; or
X was filed on June 22, 2004 as Application Serial No. 29/208,049 , and was amended on (if applicable),
signed by us on this date; and in all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.
We hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.
Assignment Attorney's Docket No. 00747.P9

Assignee: Aerielle, Inc.

Assignors: Fadhly Bey, et al.

PATENT REEL: 015917 FRAME: 0600

Page 1 of 2

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In Testimony Whereof, we have hereun June, 2004.	nto set our hands th	his <u>/5</u> day of
Fadhly Bey	Address:	660 De Haro Street San Francisco, CA 94107
David Noppenberg of	Address:	327 E. 30th Street Baltimore, MD 21218
Kelly Kodama	Address:	3 Corwin Drive Alamo, CA 94507
Arthur Cohen	Addrress:	625 Ellis Street Mountain View, CA 94043
John 96	Address:	P.O. Box 548

Assignment
Attorney's Docket No. 00747,P9
Assignors: Fadhly Bey, et al.

RECORDED: 10/26/2004

John Glissman

Assignee: Aerielle, Inc.

Page 2 of 2

Valley Ford, CA 94972

PATENT REEL: 015917 FRAME: 0601